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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

April 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7642 $0.871
Category 1B $0.7642 $0.871
Category 1C  $0.7642 $0.871
Category 2A  $0.7834 $0.893
Category 2B $0.7834 $0.893
Category 2C  $0.7834 $0.893

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5877 $0.670
Category 3B $0.5877 $0.670
Category 3C  $0.5877 $0.670

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5685 $0.648
Category 3B $0.5685 $0.648
Category 3C  $0.5685 $0.648
Category 4 $0.7834 $0.893

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3978 $2.734
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3596 $2.691
$2.3978 $2.734
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3596 $2.691
$2.3978 $2.734
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3596 $2.691
$2.3978 $2.734
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3596 $2.691
$2.3978 $2.734

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.0348
$1.6624
$2.1207

$2.0540
$1.6816
$2.1399

$2.0119
$1.5811
$2.1212

$1.9927
$1.5619
$2.1020

$2.0540

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 257 effective 05/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.320
$1.896
$2.418

$2.342
$1.917
$2.440

$2.294
$1.803
$2.419

$2.272
$1.781
$2.397

$2.342

256

CANCELLED

04/01/ 2018



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 03/28/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

April 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7929 $0.904
Category 1B $0.7929 $0.904
Category 1C  $0.7929 $0.904
Category 2A  $0.8121 $0.926
Category 2B $0.8121 $0.926
Category 2C  $0.8121 $0.926
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6161 $0.703
Category 3B $0.6161 $0.703
Category 3C  $0.6161 $0.703
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5969 $0.681
Category 3B $0.5969 $0.681
Category 3C  $0.5969 $0.681
Category 4 $0.8121 $0.926

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3724 $2.705
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2959 $2.618
$2.3724 $2.705
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2959 $2.618
$2.3724 $2.705
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2959 $2.618
$2.3724 $2.705
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2959 $2.618
$2.3724 $2.705
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Ef fective Date:
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STATEMENT NO: 256
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0132 $2.296
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.0633 $2.353
$2.0324 $2.317
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.0825 $2.375
$1.8309 $2.088
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.9444 $2.217
$1.8117 $2.066
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.9252 $2.195
$2.0324 $2.317

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 257 effective 05/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

04/01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 03/28/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

April 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8114 $0.925
Category 1B $0.8114 $0.925
Category 1C  $0.8114 $0.925
Category 2A  $0.8306 $0.947
Category 2B $0.8306 $0.947
Category 2C  $0.8306 $0.947
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6345 $0.723
Category 3B $0.6345 $0.723
Category 3C  $0.6345 $0.723
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6153 $0.702
Category 3B $0.6153 $0.702
Category 3C  $0.6153 $0.702
Category 4 $0.8306 $0.947

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3697 $2.702
$2.3697 $2.702
$2.2841 $2.604
$2.3697 $2.702
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2841 $2.604
$2.3697 $2.702
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2841 $2.604
$2.3697 $2.702
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2841 $2.604
$2.3697 $2.702

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 256
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0109 $2.293
$2.0109 $1.896
$2.0527 $2.341
$2.0301 $2.315
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.0719 $2.362
$1.8280 $2.084
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.1231 $2.421
$1.8088 $2.063
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.1039 $2.399
$2.0301 $2.315

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 257 effective 05/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

04/01/ 2018



Recei ved: 03/28/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 256

PAGE: 4
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7348 $0.838 $2.3978 $2.734 $1.9997 $2.280
Category 1B $0.7348 $0.838 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7348 $0.838 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.0307 $2.315
Category 2A  $0.7540 $0.860 $2.3978 $2.734 $2.0189 $2.302
Category 2B $0.7540 $0.860 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7540 $0.860 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.0499 $2.337
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5584 $0.637 $2.3978 $2.734 $1.9816 $2.259
Category 3B $0.5584 $0.637 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5584 $0.637 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.0852 $2.378
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5392 $0.615 $2.3978 $2.734 $1.9624 $2.238
Category 3B $0.5392 $0.615 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5392 $0.615 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.0660 $2.356
Category 4 $0.7540 $0.860 $2.3978 $2.734 $2.0189 $2.302

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 257 effective 05/01/2018



Recei ved: 03/28/2018 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 04/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 256

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7348 $0.838 $2.3697 $2.702 $2.0109 $2.293
Category 1B $0.7348 $0.838 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7348 $0.838 $2.2796 $2.599 $2.0487 $2.336
Category 2A  $0.7540 $0.860 $2.3697 $2.702 $2.0301 $2.315
Category 2B $0.7540 $0.860 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7540 $0.860 $2.2796 $2.599 $2.0679 $2.358
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5584 $0.637 $2.3697 $2.702 $1.9847 $2.263
Category 3B $0.5584 $0.637 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.5584 $0.637 $2.2796 $2.599 $2.0965 $2.390
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5392 $0.615 $2.3697 $2.702 $1.9655 $2.241
Category 3B $0.5392 $0.615 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.5392 $0.615 $2.2796 $2.599 $2.0773 $2.369
Category 4 $0.7540 $0.860 $2.3697 $2.702 $2.0301 $2.315

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 257 effective 05/01/2018



Recei ved: 03/28/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7642 $0.871 $2.3978 $2.734 $2.0348 $2.320
Category 1B $0.7642 $0.871 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7642 $0.871 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.1207 $2.418
Category 2A  $0.7834 $0.893 $2.3978 $2.734 $2.0540 $2.342
Category 2B $0.7834 $0.893 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7834 $0.893 $2.3596 $2.691 $2.1399 $2.440
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5877 $0.670 $2.3978 $2.734 $1.9730 $2.250
Category 3B $0.5877 $0.670 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5877 $0.670 $2.3596 $2.691 $1.8074 $2.061
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5685 $0.648 $2.3978 $2.734 $1.9538 $2.228
Category 3B $0.5685 $0.648 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5685 $0.648 $2.3596 $2.691 $1.7882 $2.039
Category 4 $0.7834 $0.893 $2.3978 $2.734 $2.0540 $2.342

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 257 effective 05/01/2018



Recei ved: 03/28/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 256
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8960 $1.022 $2.3724 $2.705 $2.0132 $2.296
Category 1B $0.8960 $1.022 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8960 $1.022 $2.2959 $2.618 $2.0633 $2.353
Category 2A  $0.9152 $1.044 $2.3724 $2.705 $2.0324 $2.317
Category 2B $0.9152 $1.044 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9152 $1.044 $2.2959 $2.618 $2.0825 $2.375
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7185 $0.819 $2.3724 $2.705 $1.9776 $2.255
Category 3B $0.7185 $0.819 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.7185 $0.819 $2.2959 $2.618 $1.9814 $2.259
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6993 $0.797 $2.3724 $2.705 $1.9584 $2.233
Category 3B $0.6993 $0.797 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.6993 $0.797 $2.2959 $2.618 $1.9622 $2.237
Category 4 $0.9152 $1.044 $2.3724 $2.705 $2.0324 $2.317

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 257 effective 05/01/2018



